TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ilumin Corporation		09/16/2002	CORPORATION: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	llumin Software Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	11911 Freedom Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 790	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76056475	DIGITAL HANDSHAKE
Serial Number:	75602697	ILUMIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)230-5353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 230- 5153

 Email:
 ipdocket@gcd.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner Carton & Douglas

Address Line 1: 1300 K Street N.W.
Address Line 2: Suite 900, East Tower

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ILUMIN-083767-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip G. Hampton, II

Total Attachments: 1

source=iLuminassignmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0785

760564

CH \$65



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ILUMIN CORPORATION", A UTAH CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ILUMIN SOFTWARE SERVICES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ILUMIN SOFTWARE SERVICES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



3560645 8330

040254531

RECORDED: 04/12/2004

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3038170

DATE: 04-07 04

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0786**